

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 669 OF 2019

Krishna Developers Private Limited And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
6 Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 356 OF 2019

Saptrishi Cooperative Housing Federatiion Ltd.....PETITIONER  
And Another  
V/S  
State Of Maharashtra And 5 Others ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1818 OF 2024

Pure Drinks Private Limited And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Municipal Corporation Of Brihann Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
5 Ors

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 263 OF 2019  
In  
WRIT PETITION 669 OF 2019

Krishna Developers Private Limited And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
6 Ors.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2020  
In  
WRIT PETITION 669 OF 2019

Krishna Developers Private Limited And Anr ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT  
6 Ors.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Aseem Naphade, Ms.  
Kausar Banatwala, Ms. Riya Thakkar i/b Tushar A. Goradia for  
Petitioner in WP/669/2019

Dr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Rajiv Narula for Petitioner  
in WP/356/2019

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Pushpa Yadav for BMC in  
WP/356/2019

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State in WP/356/2019

Mr. Pradeep Havnur for R. No. 7 in WP/669/2019

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ

**DATE :** 25th July, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/07/2025 ( at 4.00 pm).

( ASSOCIATE )