

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.356 OF 2019

Saptrishi Co-op. Hsg. Federation Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1818 OF 2024

Pure Drinks Pvt.Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs
Municipal Corporation of Brihanmumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.669 OF 2019
with
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.263 OF 2019
With
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2410 OF 2020

Krishna Developers Pvt. Ltd. . & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade, Ms. Kausar Banatwala, Ms. Sneha Nahawar i/b. Tushar Goradia in WP 669/2019, for the Petitioners.

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajiv Narula, Mr. Milind Mane i/b. Jhangiani Narula and Associates, for Petitioner in WP 356/2019.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pushpa Yadav i/b. Komal Punjabi, for BMC.

Mr. Suyash C. Balip, Sub. Engineer (Estate) G/S Ward present.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATE: 8 August 2025.

P.C.

1. Stand over to **12 September 2025**.
2. Ad-interim order, if any granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)