

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 669 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 263 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2020**

Krishna Developers Private Limited & Anr. } Petitioners  
Versus  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai }  
& Ors. } Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1818 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 356 OF 2019**

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Kausar Banatwala,  
Ms. Sneha Mahawar i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia,  
Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/669/2019.

Mr. Rajiv Narula with Mr. Tarang Jagtiani i/b.  
Jhangiani, Narula & Associates for the Petitioner in  
WP/356/2019.

Ms. Manisha Gawade, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Ms. Oorja  
Dhond i/b. Ms. Komal R. Punjabi, Advocates for  
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-BMC.

Mr. Pradeep Havnur, Advocate for Respondent No. 7.

Mr. Suyash Balip, Sub-Engineer (Building Proposal)  
present.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

Post the matters on 13<sup>th</sup> March 2026 "High on Board".

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**