

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 669 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 263 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2020**

Krishna Developers Private Limited And Anr ... Petitioners
Versus

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and ors. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1818 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 356 OF 2019**

Mr. Yash Sheth i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia, , for the petitioners in
WP/669/2019.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge, for respondent-BMC.

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w Mr. Hamza Lakhani & Mr. Prathamesh
Bhosale i/b Jhahangir Narula & Associates, for petitioners in
WP/356/2019.

Ms. Anupamaa Pawar, AGP for the respondent no.1-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 17/06/2026.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)